

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Holland Road
from Murrieta Road to Haun Road
PROJECT NOS: A7-0338 and A5-0255
CML - 5956 (120)**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: September 13, 2000

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	21,300.00	21,300.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,650	7.00	158,550.00	4.00	90,600.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,870	25.00	196,750.00	20.00	157,400.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	8,682	35.00	303,870.00	31.00	269,142.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3,550	5.00	17,750.00	1.00	3,550.00
8	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	12	2,000.00	24,000.00	4,860.00	58,320.00
9	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
10	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	390	50.00	19,500.00	50.00	19,500.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	60	55.00	3,300.00	47.50	2,850.00
12	667023	42"X29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	317	65.00	20,605.00	62.00	19,654.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	120	50.00	6,000.00	35.00	4,200.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	9,265	0.30	2,779.50	0.20	1,853.00
15	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	966	6.00	5,796.00	2.80	2,704.80
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	33	200.00	6,600.00	165.00	5,445.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	970.00	3,880.00
18	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,800	10.00	18,000.00	9.00	16,200.00
19	193101	GRAVEL BLANKET (DRIVEWAY 4" THICK CLASS 2 AGGREGATE)	CY	25	400.00	10,000.00	57.00	1,425.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
TOTALS:						870,500.50	746,123.80	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Holland Road
from Murrieta Road to Haun Road
PROJECT NOS: A7-0338 and A5-0255
CML - 5956 (120)**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: September 13, 2000

					McLaughlin Engineering Temecula, CA 92590		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,300.00	8,300.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,650	5.00	113,250.00	5.30	120,045.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,870	20.20	158,974.00	23.50	184,945.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	8,682	33.40	289,978.80	33.50	290,847.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3,550	1.80	6,390.00	0.94	3,337.00
8	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	12	2,200.00	26,400.00	1,709.00	20,508.00
9	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	6	3,200.00	19,200.00	1,654.00	9,924.00
10	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	390	19.00	7,410.00	42.00	16,380.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	60	70.00	4,200.00	83.00	4,980.00
12	667023	42"X29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	317	62.00	19,654.00	85.00	26,945.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	120	34.50	4,140.00	36.00	4,320.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	9,265	0.30	2,779.50	0.20	1,853.00
15	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	966	3.00	2,898.00	3.00	2,898.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	33	120.00	3,960.00	165.00	5,445.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00	1,431.00	5,724.00
18	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,800	9.00	16,200.00	9.50	17,100.00
19	193101	GRAVEL BLANKET (DRIVEWAY 4" THICK CLASS 2 AGGREGATE)	CY	25	106.00	2,650.00	120.00	3,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	8,149.00	8,149.00
TOTALS:						746,184.30	766,000.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Holland Road
from Murrieta Road to Haun Road
PROJECT NOS: A7-0338 and A5-0255
CML - 5956 (120)**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: September 13, 2000

					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	64,005.00	64,005.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,650	8.00	181,200.00	4.00	90,600.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,870	23.50	184,945.00	23.50	184,945.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	8,682	32.00	277,824.00	33.40	289,978.80
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3,550	1.00	3,550.00	1.20	4,260.00
8	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	12	16.50	198.00	2,400.00	28,800.00
9	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	6	1,600.00	9,600.00	4,700.00	28,200.00
10	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	390	40.00	15,600.00	42.00	16,380.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	60	79.00	4,740.00	42.00	2,520.00
12	667023	42"X29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	317	82.00	25,994.00	63.00	19,971.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	120	42.00	5,040.00	34.00	4,080.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	9,265	0.25	2,316.25	0.19	1,760.35
15	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	966	3.00	2,898.00	2.73	2,637.18
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	33	120.00	3,960.00	160.00	5,280.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
18	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,800	9.50	17,100.00	9.00	16,200.00
19	193101	GRAVEL BLANKET (DRIVEWAY 4" THICK CLASS 2 AGGREGATE)	CY	25	30.00	750.00	155.00	3,875.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00
TOTALS:						837,720.25	860,487.33	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Holland Road
from Murrieta Road to Haun Road
PROJECT NOS: A7-0338 and A5-0255
CML - 5956 (120)**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: September 13, 2000

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Sean Malek Eng. & Const. Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	23,199.19	23,199.19	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,650	7.75	175,537.50	8.00	181,200.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,870	24.50	192,815.00	20.00	157,400.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	8,682	36.50	316,893.00	36.00	312,552.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3,550	2.00	7,100.00	3.00	10,650.00
8	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	12	2,320.00	27,840.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
9	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	6	4,640.00	27,840.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
10	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	390	84.00	32,760.00	40.00	15,600.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	60	47.00	2,820.00	50.00	3,000.00
12	667023	42"X29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	317	68.00	21,556.00	60.00	19,020.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	120	35.00	4,200.00	40.00	4,800.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	9,265	0.34	3,150.10	0.20	1,853.00
15	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	966	2.60	2,511.60	3.00	2,898.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	33	266.00	8,778.00	180.00	5,940.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	1,600.00	6,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
18	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,800	9.00	16,200.00	8.00	14,400.00
19	193101	GRAVEL BLANKET (DRIVEWAY 4" THICK CLASS 2 AGGREGATE)	CY	25	100.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,250.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,587.00	5,587.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTALS:						893,287.39	987,563.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Holland Road
from Murrieta Road to Haun Road
PROJECT NOS: A7-0338 and A5-0255
CML - 5956 (120)**

Bids Open: 2:00 pm DATE: September 13, 2000

			E.A. Mendoza, Inc. Irvine, CA 92618			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	258,181.00	258,181.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,650	2.00	45,300.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,870	30.00	236,100.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	8,682	34.00	295,188.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3,550	2.00	7,100.00
8	510125	CLASS A CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	EA	12	1,800.00	21,600.00
9	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
10	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	390	45.00	17,550.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	60	45.00	2,700.00
12	667023	42"X29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	317	70.00	22,190.00
13	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	120	32.00	3,840.00
14	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	9,265	0.20	1,853.00
15	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	966	3.00	2,898.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (INSTALLATION/RELOCATION)	EA	33	150.00	4,950.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
18	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,800	8.00	14,400.00
19	193101	GRAVEL BLANKET (DRIVEWAY 4" THICK CLASS 2 AGGREGATE)	CY	25	50.00	1,250.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTALS:						1,014,100.00

